
LaRue County
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: May 31, 2024 at 7:58 AM)

Alignment: Region: 5 District: 18
Head Coach: Kellen Lobb

Mascot Name: Hawks
School Colors: Royal Blue & White

Assistant
Coaches

& Support
Staff:

Assistant Coach: Jason Abell
Assistant Coach: Eric Hughes
Assistant Coach: James C Rogers
Assistant Coach: John Seymour
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Sports Information, Scorekeeper): David
W Dawson

Superintendent: David Raleigh
Principal: Justin Craft

Athletic Director: David W
Dawson

Certified Athletic
Trainer: Sam Bell

Enrollment: 772

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
3 3 Brady Abell 5' 9" 170 INF, P Fresh.

12 12 Brayden Brooks 6' 0" 166 INF, OF, P 8th
15 15 Kobe Cahoe 5' 8" 150 INF, OF, P Soph.
32 32 Ryan Edwards 5' 10" 140 OF, P Fresh.

4 4 Garren Hayes 6' 0" 161 C, INF, OF,
P Fresh.

8 8 Ryan Hughes 5' 10" 200 C, INF Soph.
18 18 Levi Mattingly 5' 6" 128 C, OF Fresh.

1 1 Kasen McDowell 5' 4" 100 INF, OF, P 8th
5 5 Cole Miller 5' 8" 140 INF, OF, P Fresh.

25 25 Creed Price 5' 8" 136 INF, P Fresh.
13 13 Tayden Raker 6' 1" 147 OF Soph.
10 10 Hunter Richardson 5' 8" 193 INF, P Fresh.
11 11 Ayden Seidl 6' 2" 170 INF, P Soph.
26 26 Brayden Singleton 6' 4" 208 INF, OF, P Fresh.

2 2 Brady Skaggs 5' 9" 137 INF, P Soph.
17 17 Dekker Thomas 5' 7" 135 INF, OF, P Fresh.
24 24 Jacob Townsend 5' 11" 155 OF, P Soph.

9 9 Baines Turner 5' 5" 207 INF Senior
23 23 Cooper Wootton 5' 7" 156 INF, OF, P Fresh.
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1 1 Kasen McDowell 5' 4" 100 INF, OF, P 8th
2 2 Brady Skaggs 5' 9" 137 INF, P Soph.
3 3 Brady Abell 5' 9" 170 INF, P Fresh.
4 4 Garren Hayes 6' 0" 161 C, INF, OF,

P Fresh.
5 5 Cole Miller 5' 8" 140 INF, OF, P Fresh.
8 8 Ryan Hughes 5' 10" 200 C, INF Soph.
9 9 Baines Turner 5' 5" 207 INF Senior

10 10 Hunter Richardson 5' 8" 193 INF, P Fresh.
11 11 Ayden Seidl 6' 2" 170 INF, P Soph.
12 12 Brayden Brooks 6' 0" 166 INF, OF, P 8th
13 13 Tayden Raker 6' 1" 147 OF Soph.
15 15 Kobe Cahoe 5' 8" 150 INF, OF, P Soph.
17 17 Dekker Thomas 5' 7" 135 INF, OF, P Fresh.
18 18 Levi Mattingly 5' 6" 128 C, OF Fresh.
23 23 Cooper Wootton 5' 7" 156 INF, OF, P Fresh.
24 24 Jacob Townsend 5' 11" 155 OF, P Soph.
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